# 505476927 05/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5523731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIELE LAZZARA	05/13/2019
ENRICO MINOTTI	05/13/2019
MANOLO MARTINI	05/13/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORIGAMI LAB SRL
Street Address:	VIA XXII OTTOBRE 15/B
City:	48015 CERVIA (RA)
State/Country:	ITALY

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345875

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-949-9022

Email: mwashburn@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-4046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216,140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER ZINCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Zinchuk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=216140\_AssignmentDoc#page1.tif

PATENT 505476927 REEL: 049182 FRAME: 0235

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Lazzara Daniele of Cervia (RA) Italy, Enrico Minotti of Cervia (RA) Italy and Manolo Martini of Incisa Valdarno (FI), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### METHOD TO ACCESS A MULTIMEDIA CONTENT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 16/345,875 has been made on April 29, 2019:

# AND WHEREAS, ORIGAMI LAB SRL

of via XXII Ottobre 15/B, 48015 Cervia (RA), Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

#### ORIGAMI LAB SRL

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

#### ORIGAMI LAB SRL

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

In the presence of Witness:

Davide Roncuzzi Date Daniele Lazzara Date

Abridiani 13 May 2019 Slitell Plus 13 May 2019

Marish Rougini 13 May 2019 13 May 2019

Davide Roncuzzi Date Manolo Martini Date

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017

RECORDED: 05/15/2019 REEL: 049182 FRAME: 0236